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  Voitures modernes / Modern cars  

1 1 BRC Racing Team Giandomenico BASSO / Lorenzo GRANAIGiandomenico BASSO / Lorenzo GRANAI ITA / ITA Hyundai NGi20 R5 RC2RC2 1 R5R5 1 9:57.2 96.45

2 7 Ecurie des 3 Chevrons Jérémie TOEDLI / Alexandre CHIOSOJérémie TOEDLI / Alexandre CHIOSO CHE / FRA Skoda Fabia RC2RC2 2 R5R5 2 10:02.1 +4.9 +4.9 95.66

3 86 Nucita Marco Andrea NUCITA / Marco VOZZOAndrea NUCITA / Marco VOZZO ITA / ITA Fiat Abarth 124 Rally RGTRGT 3 RGTRGT 1 10:06.2 +9.0 +4.1 95.01

4 46 DUIMDISTEL Bernd CASIER / Pieter VYNCKEBernd CASIER / Pieter VYNCKE BEL / BEL Ford Fiesta RC2RC2 4 R5R5 3 10:10.7 +13.5 +4.5 94.31

5 9 Lugano Racing Team Nicolas ALTHAUS / Alain IOSETNicolas ALTHAUS / Alain IOSET CHE / CHE Skoda Fabia RC2RC2 5 R5R5 4 10:12.8 +15.6 +2.1 93.99

6 18 Dumas Romain Romain DUMAS / Denis GIRAUDETRomain DUMAS / Denis GIRAUDET FRA / FRA Porsche 997 GT3 RS RGTRGT 6 RGTRGT 2 10:14.4 +17.2 +1.6 93.75

7 10 DMAX Swiss Mike COPPENS / Renaud JAMOULMike COPPENS / Renaud JAMOUL CHE / BEL Citroën DS3 R5 RC2RC2 7 R5R5 5 10:15.7 +18.5 +1.3 93.55

8 11 DMAX Swiss Michaël BURRI / Anderson LEVRATTIMichaël BURRI / Anderson LEVRATTI CHE / FRA Ford Fiesta RC2RC2 8 R5R5 6 10:22.4 +25.2 +6.7 92.54

9 19 De Bock / 7 Vanparijs Tim Tim DE BOCK / VANPARIJS / Kurt HEYNDRICKXTim DE BOCK / VANPARIJS / Kurt HEYNDRICKX BEL / BEL Porsche GT3+ CH14CH14 1 GT+GT+ 1 10:31.5 +34.3 +9.1 91.21

10 20 Team-Rally-Top Urs HUNZIKER / Ken KRUGER-GENGLERUrs HUNZIKER / Ken KRUGER-GENGLER CHE / LUX Mini WRC CH1CH1 2 WRCWRC 1 10:32.6 +35.4 +1.1 91.05

11 85 Andolfi Fabrizio Fabrizio ANDOLFI / Maurizio TORNASCOFabrizio ANDOLFI / Maurizio TORNASCO ITA / ITA Fiat Abarth 124 Rally RGTRGT 9 RGTRGT 3 10:33.5 +36.3 +0.9 90.92

12 22 Lugano Racing Team Joël RAPPAZ / Gaëtan LATHIONJoël RAPPAZ / Gaëtan LATHION CHE / CHE Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2RC2 10 S20S20 1 10:34.5 +37.3 +1.0 90.78

13 17 Lugano Racing Team Steeves SCHNEEBERGER / Isabelle SCHNEEBERGERSteeves SCHNEEBERGER / Isabelle SCHNEEBERGER CHE / CHE Citroën DS3 R5 RC2RC2 11 R5R5 7 10:37.1 +39.9 +2.6 90.40

14 8 Kurhessischer Motorsportclub Stefan GOTTIG / Natalie SOLBACH-SCHMIDTStefan GOTTIG / Natalie SOLBACH-SCHMIDT DEU / DEU Skoda Fabia R5 RC2RC2 12 R5R5 8 10:37.5 +40.3 +0.4 90.35

15 27 Van Den Heuvel Jim Jim VAN DEN HEUVEL / Jouri DOCKXJim VAN DEN HEUVEL / Jouri DOCKX NL / NLD Mitsubishi EVO X RC2RC2 13 N4N4 1 10:42.8 +45.6 +5.3 89.60

16 14 Ecurie des Ordons Jean-Marc SALOMON / David COMMENTJean-Marc SALOMON / David COMMENT CHE / CHE Ford Fiesta R5 RC2RC2 14 R5R5 9 10:44.1 +46.9 +1.3 89.42

17 26 Lugano Racing Team Jean-Philippe RADOUX / François FORCLAZJean-Philippe RADOUX / François FORCLAZ CHE / CHE Mitsubishi EVO IX CHRCHR 3 R4R4 1 10:44.9 +47.7 +0.8 89.31

18 71 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Anael FROSSARD / Sandrine GAYAnael FROSSARD / Sandrine GAY CHE / CHE Renault Clio S1600 CH11CH11 4 ISAISA 1 10:46.8 +49.6 +1.9 89.05

19 32 DMAX Swiss Aurélien DEVANTHERY / Michaël VOLLUZAurélien DEVANTHERY / Michaël VOLLUZ CHE / CHE Renault Clio RC3RC3 15 R3TR3T 1 10:48.2 +51.0 +1.4 88.86

20 34 Ecurie Treize Etoiles Ismaël VUISTINER / Florine KUMMERIsmaël VUISTINER / Florine KUMMER CHE / CHE Renault Clio RS RC3RC3 16 R3TR3T 2 10:52.6 +55.4 +4.4 88.26

21 23 Chablais Racing Team Sergio PINTO / Géraldine GIOTTASergio PINTO / Géraldine GIOTTA CHE / CHE Honda Civic RC3RC3 17 A7A7 1 10:53.9 +56.7 +1.3 88.08

22 63 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Jonathan MICHELLOD / Stéphane FELLAYJonathan MICHELLOD / Stéphane FELLAY CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 18 R2BR2B 1 10:54.4 +57.2 +0.5 88.01

23 70 Lugano Racing Team Christian BLANCHARD / Frédéric HELFERChristian BLANCHARD / Frédéric HELFER CHE / CHE Renault Clio S1600 CH11CH11 5 ISAISA 2 10:56.5 +59.3 +2.1 87.73

24 65 Lugano Racing Team Niki BUHLER / Gabriele ZANNINiki BUHLER / Gabriele ZANNI CHE / ITA Peugeot 208 vti RC4RC4 19 R2BR2B 2 10:58.0 +1:00.8 +1.5 87.53

25 39 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Sébastien BERNER / Grégoire CHAPPOTSébastien BERNER / Grégoire CHAPPOT CHE / CHE Citroën DS3 R3 RC3RC3 20 R3TR3T 3 10:59.4 +1:02.2 +1.4 87.35

26 42 Ecurie du Jorat Jonathan SCHEIDEGGER / Florence MAIREJonathan SCHEIDEGGER / Florence MAIRE CHE / CHE Citroën DS3 Max RC3RC3 21 R3TR3T 4 11:00.8 +1:03.6 +1.4 87.16

27 24 Chablais Racing Team Laurent BERARD / Pascal TORNAYLaurent BERARD / Pascal TORNAY CHE / CHE Honda Civic Type R RC3RC3 22 A7A7 2 11:02.0 +1:04.8 +1.2 87.00

28 45 SC Megaport Ignat ISAEV / Milen ILIEVIgnat ISAEV / Milen ILIEV BGR / BGR Citroën DS3 Max RC3RC3 23 R3TR3T 5 11:03.0 +1:05.8 +1.0 86.87

29 61 MSZ Racing Simon VALLENTIN / Ole R. FREDERIKSENSimon VALLENTIN / Ole R. FREDERIKSEN DNK / DEN Opel Adam R2 RC4RC4 24 R2BR2B 3 11:04.9 +1:07.7 +1.9 86.62

30 48 Autostal Atlantic Joachim WAGEMANS / Francois GEERLANDTJoachim WAGEMANS / Francois GEERLANDT BE / BEL Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 25 R2BR2B 4 11:05.3 +1:08.1 +0.4 86.57

31 28 ACS Patrick MULLER / Gibus BALETPatrick MULLER / Gibus BALET CHE / CHE Subaru Impreza RC2RC2 26 N4N4 2 11:06.9 +1:09.7 +1.6 86.36

32 77 Racing Team Nyonnais Vivian RANDIN / Olivier POINTETVivian RANDIN / Olivier POINTET CHE / CHE Renault Clio 1600 CH11CH11 6 ISAISA 3 11:07.6 +1:10.4 +0.7 86.27

33 43 Racing Team Nyonnais Stéphane GOBALET / Sophie BARRASStéphane GOBALET / Sophie BARRAS CHE / CHE Renault Clio Sport RC3RC3 27 R3CR3C 1 11:07.7 +1:10.5 +0.1 86.26
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34 38 Beck Karl-Friedrich Karl-Friedrich BECK / Jörg STIERLEKarl-Friedrich BECK / Jörg STIERLE DEU / DEU Citroën DS3 Trophy RC3RC3 28 R3TR3T 6 11:08.1 +1:10.9 +0.4 86.21

35 67 Team Rally Top Thomas SCHMID / Cornel FRIGOLIThomas SCHMID / Cornel FRIGOLI CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 29 R2BR2B 5 11:10.4 +1:13.2 +2.3 85.91

36 37 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Martial PRAZ / Samantha ROSSIERMartial PRAZ / Samantha ROSSIER CHE / CHE Renault Clio RS RC3RC3 30 R3TR3T 7 11:11.4 +1:14.2 +1.0 85.79

37 25 Bakkenes Henk Henk BAKKENES / Jeanette KVICKHenk BAKKENES / Jeanette KVICK NLD / DEN Mitsubishi EVO X RC2RC2 31 N4N4 3 11:13.4 +1:16.2 +2.0 85.53

38 66 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Victor DARBELLAY / Sarah BUCHARDVictor DARBELLAY / Sarah BUCHARD CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 32 R2BR2B 6 11:14.0 +1:16.8 +0.6 85.45

39 35 Racing Team Nyonnais Philippe BROUSSOUX / Jessica CORNUZPhilippe BROUSSOUX / Jessica CORNUZ CHE / CHE Renault Clio RS RC3RC3 33 R3TR3T 8 11:18.5 +1:21.3 +4.5 84.89

40 41 Filip Alexandru Alexandru FILIP / Bogdan IANCUAlexandru FILIP / Bogdan IANCU ROU / ROU Renault Clio RS RC3RC3 34 R3TR3T 9 11:19.1 +1:21.9 +0.6 84.81

41 79 DMAX Swiss Simone TETTAMANTI / Nicolas PETRAGLIOSimone TETTAMANTI / Nicolas PETRAGLIO CHE / CHE Renault Clio CH11CH11 7 ISAISA 4 11:21.3 +1:24.1 +2.2 84.54

42 44 Scuderia Taifyn Sébastien STUDER / Maude STUDERSébastien STUDER / Maude STUDER CHE / CHE Renault Clio RC3RC3 35 R3CR3C 2 11:24.5 +1:27.3 +3.2 84.14

43 74 Forestier Cédric Cédric FORESTIER / David CONSCIENCECédric FORESTIER / David CONSCIENCE CHE / CHE Renault Clio CH11CH11 8 ISAISA 5 11:25.3 +1:28.1 +0.8 84.05

44 64 DMAX Swiss Jean-Marie RENAUD / Steves NIEDERHAUSERJean-Marie RENAUD / Steves NIEDERHAUSER CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 36 R2BR2B 7 11:27.9 +1:30.7 +2.6 83.73

45 62 Scuderia Taifyn Willy SANTSCHI / Mathieu WYTTENBACHWilly SANTSCHI / Mathieu WYTTENBACH CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 37 R2BR2B 8 11:28.3 +1:31.1 +0.4 83.68

46 52 Lugano Racing Team Ricardo ARAUJO / Audrey ZWHALENRicardo ARAUJO / Audrey ZWHALEN CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 38 R2BR2B 9 11:31.1 +1:33.9 +2.8 83.34

47 51 Rally Sport Evolution Romain CORTI / Damien EMERYRomain CORTI / Damien EMERY CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 39 R2BR2B 10 11:32.0 +1:34.8 +0.9 83.23

48 30 Lugano Racing Team Jean-Yves DAYER / Anaïs PRALONGJean-Yves DAYER / Anaïs PRALONG CHE / CHE Subaru Impreza N16 RC2RC2 40 N4N4 4 11:32.8 +1:35.6 +0.8 83.14

49 73 Chablais Racing Team Joël PITTELOUD / Dominique ROBYRJoël PITTELOUD / Dominique ROBYR CHE / CHE Opel Astra CH11CH11 9 ISAISA 6 11:37.3 +1:40.1 +4.5 82.60

50 58 Racing Fan's Pierre CRITTIN / Michaël FASOLATOPierre CRITTIN / Michaël FASOLATO CHE / CHE Ford Fiesta RC4RC4 41 R2BR2B 11 11:40.6 +1:43.4 +3.3 82.21

51 53 Lugano Racing Team Alain LEHMANN / Audrey DEPALLENSAlain LEHMANN / Audrey DEPALLENS CHE / CH Citroën C2 RC4RC4 42 R2BR2B 12 11:43.0 +1:45.8 +2.4 81.93

52 57 Lugano Racing Team Xavier CRAVIOLINI / Yannick MICHELOUDXavier CRAVIOLINI / Yannick MICHELOUD CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 R2 RC4RC4 43 R2BR2B 13 11:44.3 +1:47.1 +1.3 81.78

53 60 Pita Renato Renato PITA / Marco MACEDORenato PITA / Marco MACEDO PRT / PRT Ford Fiesta R2 RC4RC4 44 R2BR2B 14 11:45.6 +1:48.4 +1.3 81.63

54 68 Vaz Lopes Ivo Ivo VAZ LOPES / Charlène BORIIvo VAZ LOPES / Charlène BORI CHE / CHE Peugeot 208 RC4RC4 45 R2BR2B 15 11:48.6 +1:51.4 +3.0 81.28

55 49 Lugano Racing Team Steve GAILLAND / Sarah LATTIONSteve GAILLAND / Sarah LATTION CHE / CHE Citroën C2 RC4RC4 46 R2BR2B 16 11:52.0 +1:54.8 +3.4 80.89

56 40 Chiavenuto Team Andrea COTI ZELATI / Luca BELTRAMEAndrea COTI ZELATI / Luca BELTRAME ITA / ITA Fiat Abarth 500 RC3RC3 47 R3TR3T 10 11:52.1 +1:54.9 +0.1 80.88

57 59 Team-Rally-Top Max LANGENEEGER / Tim KRANZLEINMax LANGENEEGER / Tim KRANZLEIN CHE / CHE Citroën C2 RC4RC4 48 R2BR2B 17 11:52.6 +1:55.4 +0.5 80.83

58 72 Racing Club Jurassien Clément PIQUEREZ / Adrien PIQUEREZClément PIQUEREZ / Adrien PIQUEREZ CHE / CHE Peugeot 106 S16 CH11CH11 10 ISAISA 7 12:09.0 +2:11.8 +16.4 79.01

58 83 Ecurie des Ordons Jonathan RERAT / Fabrice CHAIGNATJonathan RERAT / Fabrice CHAIGNAT CHE / CHE Renault Clio CH12CH12 10 ISNISN 1 12:09.0 +2:11.8 +0.0 79.01

60 47 Team Rally Top Beat WYSSEN / Janine WYSSENBeat WYSSEN / Janine WYSSEN CHE / CHE Fiat 500 RC3RC3 49 R3TR3T 11 12:10.3 +2:13.1 +1.3 78.87

61 80 Racing Fan's Julien SCHOPFER / Chloé CHAIGNATJulien SCHOPFER / Chloé CHAIGNAT CHE / CHE Peugeot 106 S16 CH12CH12 12 ISNISN 2 12:18.0 +2:20.8 +7.7 78.04

62 78 Team Rally Top Marco TOGNALI / Franziska MARTIGMarco TOGNALI / Franziska MARTIG CHE / CHE Peugeot 206 XS CH11CH11 13 ISAISA 8 12:19.9 +2:22.7 +1.9 77.84

63 82 Ecurie des Ordons Christophe PARRIAUX / Charlène GREPPINChristophe PARRIAUX / Charlène GREPPIN CHE / CHE VW Golf CH12CH12 14 ISNISN 3 12:38.0 +2:40.8 +18.1 75.98

64 75 Ecurie des Ordons Pierre FROIDEVAUX / Alice JEANNERATPierre FROIDEVAUX / Alice JEANNERAT CHE / CHE Peugeot 106 GTI CH11CH11 15 ISAISA 9 12:41.6 +2:44.4 +3.6 75.63

65 29 Fun Racing Sébastien FLEURY / Sandrine LAMOUDRUSébastien FLEURY / Sandrine LAMOUDRU CHE / CHE Subaru Impreza GT CH12CH12 16 ISNISN 4 12:44.9 +2:47.7 +3.3 75.30

66 69 Lugano Racing Team Sacha ALTHAUS / Lisiane ZBINDENSacha ALTHAUS / Lisiane ZBINDEN CHE / CHE Citroën DS 3 RC5RC5 50 R1BR1B 1 12:53.1 +2:55.9 +8.2 74.50

67 81 Fun Racing Patrick AUBORT / Bruno DOS SANTOSPatrick AUBORT / Bruno DOS SANTOS CHE / CHE Renault Clio CH12CH12 17 ISNISN 5 12:55.3 +2:58.1 +2.2 74.29

68 84 Chablais Racing Team Audrey DAUPHIN / Santana CHESAUXAudrey DAUPHIN / Santana CHESAUX CHE / CHE Renault Twingo RS RC5RC5 51 R1BR1B 2 14:39.1 +4:41.9 +1:43.8 65.52
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1 H6 Chablais Racing Team Gratien LOVEY / Kathy LATTIONGratien LOVEY / Kathy LATTION CHE / CHE Renault 5 turbo VHCVHC 1 J1J1 1 11:08.2 86.20

2 H1 Fédération Motorisée Valaisanne Eddy BERARD / Florence BERARDEddy BERARD / Florence BERARD CHE / CHE Ford Escort MK1 VHCVHC 2 H1H1 1 11:12.1 +3.9 +3.9 85.70

3 H3 Racing Fan's Julien CAMANDONA / Maxime D'IGNOTIJulien CAMANDONA / Maxime D'IGNOTI CHE / CHE BMW M3 VHCVHC 3 J2J2 1 11:33.1 +24.9 +21.0 83.10

4 H4 Ecurie des Ordons Arnaud BIAGGI / Céline GIGANDETArnaud BIAGGI / Céline GIGANDET CHE / CHE Opel Kadett C GT/E VHCVHC 4 II 1 12:24.0 +1:15.8 +50.9 77.41

5 H5 Scuderia Taifyn Alain ROTHLISBERGER / Thomas MEYERAlain ROTHLISBERGER / Thomas MEYER CHE / CHE Ford Escort VHCVHC 5 II 2 12:39.7 +1:31.5 +15.7 75.81


